
 

SofStop
®
 MAX Shock-Absorbing Pack Options 

 

 

1 

SP419 Rev.D 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Standards 
Maximum 
Allowable 
Free Fall 

Minimum 
Capacity 

Maximum 
Capacity 

Maximum 
Arrest Force 

Average 
Arrest Force 

Maximum 
Elongation 

ANSI A10.32 6 ft. (1.83m) N/A 
310 lbs. 

(140.6kg) 
1800 lbs. 

(8kN) 
N/A 3.5 ft. (1.1m) 

ANSI Z359.13 6 ft. (1.83m) 
130 lbs. 
(59kg) 

310 lbs. 
(140.6kg) 

1800 lbs. 
(8kN) 

900 lbs.  
(4kN) 

4 ft. (1.2m) 

ANSI Z359.13 [For a  
12 ft (3.66m) Free Fall] 

12 ft. (3.66m) 
130 lbs. 
(59kg) 

310 lbs. 
(140.6kg) 

1800 lbs. 
(8kN) 

1350 lbs. 
(6kN) 

5 ft. (1.5m) 

CSA Z259.11 Class E6 6 ft. (1.83m) 
200 lbs. 
(90kg) 

386 lbs. 
(175kg) 

1300 lbs. 
(6kN) 

1250 lbs. 
(5kN) 5.7 ft. (1.75m) 

OSHA 1926.502 6 ft. (1.83m) 
130 lbs. 
(59kg) 

400 lbs. 
(181kg) 

1800 lbs. 
(8kN) 

N/A 3.5 ft. (1.1m) 

 

 

 

Description 
Miller SofStop® MAX Double Pack Lanyards combine 
the integral SofStop Shock Absorber. 

 

Materials 
Shock-Absorbing 
Webbing:   Polyester; 5,000 lb. min. tensile  
 
Thread:  6 cord bonded 3 strand  
  polyester thread; 42 lb. min. tensile 
 
Hardware: Steel; min. tensile strength  

5,000 lbs. (22kN) 
 

 Locking Snap Hooks: 3/4 in. (19mm) gate opening 

 Locking Rebar Hooks: 2 ½ in. (63mm) gate opening 

 Small Locking  
Rebar Hooks:   1 ¾ in. (45mm) gate opening 

 Miller 5K Locking  
Snap Hook:    5/8 in. (16mm) gate opening 

  

 
* All hardware meets ASTM (50) fifty-hour salt spray 
test requirements. 
 
Label Materials:  Valeron     
 

Certification  

OSHA 1926.502, 1910.66; ANSI Z359.1, A10.32;  
CSA Z259.11 Class E6 (models with “E6” in part number) 

 
 
 
 
 

 
940WLS/6FTGN 

 
 

980WLS/6FTGN 

940K/6FTBK 

Technical 



 

SofStop
®
 MAX Shock-Absorbing Pack Options 

 

 

2 

SP419 Rev.D 

 

Model Number Webbing Family Harness Connection Anchorage Connection 

Single Legged Lanyards 

940B Polyester BackBiter® ANSI Locking Snap Hook Miller 5K® Locking Snap Hook 

940B-E6 Polyester BackBiter® ANSI Locking Snap Hook Miller 5K® Locking Snap Hook 

940K Kevlar/Nomex Welding Locking Snap Hook Locking Snap Hook 

940SS Polyester StretchStop® Locking Snap Hook Locking Snap Hook 

940SS-E6 Polyester StretchStop® Locking Snap Hook Locking Snap Hook 

940WLS-Z7 Polyester Shock-Absorbing ANSI Locking Snap Hook ANSI Locking Snap Hook 

940WLS Polyester Shock-Absorbing Locking Snap Hook Locking Snap Hook 

940NLS Cable Shock-Absorbing Locking Snap Hook Locking Snap Hook 

940T-E6 Polyester High Performance (HP) Locking Snap Hook Locking Snap Hook 

Double Legged Lanyards 

980B Polyester BackBiter® ANSI Locking Snap Hook Two  Miller 5K® Locking Snap Hooks 

980B-E6 Polyester BackBiter® ANSI Locking Snap Hook Two  Miller 5K® Locking Snap Hooks 

980K Kevlar/Nomex Welding Locking Snap Hook Two Locking Snap Hooks 

980SS Polyester StretchStop® Locking Snap Hook Two Locking Snap Hooks 

980SS-E6 Polyester StretchStop® Locking Snap Hook Two Locking Snap Hooks 

980WLS-Z7 Polyester Shock-Absorbing ANSI Locking Snap Hook Two ANSI Locking Snap Hooks 

980WLS Polyester Shock-Absorbing Locking Snap Hook Two Locking Snap Hooks 

980T-E6 Polyester High Performance (HP) Locking Snap Hook Two Locking Snap Hooks 

 

NOTE: Additional models available upon request, including small & large Locking Rebar Hook connections. 

Toll Free 800.873.5242 (press 4)hsptechsupport@honeywell.comwww.millerfallprotection.com  
 WARNING!  THIS DOCUMENT PROVIDES AN OVERVIEW OF FALL PROTECTION PRODUCTS AVAILABLE FROM HONEYWELL AND CARE HAS BEEN TAKEN TO ASSURE THE 

ACCURACY OF THE DATA. IT DOES NOT PROVIDE IMPORTANT PRODUCT WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS.  HONEYWELL RECOMMENDS ALL USERS OF FALL PROTECTION 

EQUIPMENT UNDERGO THOROUGH TRAINING, AND THAT ALL WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED WITH THE PRODUCTS BE THOROUGHLY READ AND UNDERSTOOD 

PRIOR TO EACH USE. FAILURE TO READ AND FOLLOW ALL PRODUCT WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH. 

 


