SofStop® MAX Shock-Absorbing Pack Options

Description

Miller SofStop® MAX Double Pack Lanyards combine the integral SofStop Shock Absorber.

Materials

Shock-Absorbing

Webbing: Polyester; 5,000 lb. min. tensile

Thread: 6 cord bonded 3 strand

polyester thread; 42 lb. min. tensile

Hardware: Steel; min. tensile strength

5,000 lbs. (22kN)

Locking Snap Hooks: 3/4 in. (19mm) gate opening
Locking Rebar Hooks: 2 ½ in. (63mm) gate opening

Small Locking

Rebar Hooks: 1 ¾ in. (45mm) gate opening

Miller 5K Locking

Snap Hook: 5/8 in. (16mm) gate opening

* All hardware meets ASTM (50) fifty-hour salt spray test requirements.

Label Materials: Valeron

Certification

OSHA 1926.502, 1910.66; ANSI Z359.1, A10.32; CSA Z259.11 Class E6 (models with "E6" in part number)





980WLS/6FTGN



940K/6FTBK

Technical

Standards	Maximum Allowable Free Fall	Minimum Capacity	Maximum Capacity	Maximum Arrest Force	Average Arrest Force	Maximum Elongation
ANSI A10.32	6 ft. (1.83m)	N/A	310 lbs. (140.6kg)	1800 lbs. (8kN)	N/A	3.5 ft. (1.1m)
ANSI Z359.13	6 ft. (1.83m)	130 lbs. (59kg)	310 lbs. (140.6kg)	1800 lbs. (8kN)	900 lbs. (4kN)	4 ft. (1.2m)
ANSI Z359.13 [For a 12 ft (3.66m) Free Fall]	12 ft. (3.66m)	130 lbs. (59kg)	310 lbs. (140.6kg)	1800 lbs. (8kN)	1350 lbs. (6kN)	5 ft. (1.5m)
CSA Z259.11 Class E6	6 ft. (1.83m)	200 lbs. (90kg)	386 lbs. (175kg)	1300 lbs. (6kN)	1250 lbs. (5kN)	5.7 ft. (1.75m)
OSHA 1926.502	6 ft. (1.83m)	130 lbs. (59kg)	400 lbs. (181kg)	1800 lbs. (8kN)	N/A	3.5 ft. (1.1m)

1

SofStop® MAX Shock-Absorbing Pack Options

Model Number	Webbing	Family	Harness Connection	Anchorage Connection			
Single Legged Lanyards							
940B	Polyester	BackBiter®	ANSI Locking Snap Hook	Miller 5K® Locking Snap Hook			
940B-E6	Polyester	BackBiter®	ANSI Locking Snap Hook	Miller 5K® Locking Snap Hook			
940K	Kevlar/Nomex	Welding	Locking Snap Hook	Locking Snap Hook			
940SS	Polyester	StretchStop®	Locking Snap Hook	Locking Snap Hook			
940SS-E6	Polyester	StretchStop®	Locking Snap Hook	Locking Snap Hook			
940WLS-Z7	Polyester	Shock-Absorbing	ANSI Locking Snap Hook	ANSI Locking Snap Hook			
940WLS	Polyester	Shock-Absorbing	Locking Snap Hook	Locking Snap Hook			
940NLS	Cable	Shock-Absorbing	Locking Snap Hook	Locking Snap Hook			
940T-E6	Polyester	High Performance (HP)	Locking Snap Hook	Locking Snap Hook			
Double Legged Lanyards							
980B	Polyester	BackBiter®	ANSI Locking Snap Hook	Two Miller 5K® Locking Snap Hooks			
980B-E6	Polyester	BackBiter®	ANSI Locking Snap Hook	Two Miller 5K® Locking Snap Hooks			
980K	Kevlar/Nomex	Welding	Locking Snap Hook	Two Locking Snap Hooks			
980SS	Polyester	StretchStop®	Locking Snap Hook	Two Locking Snap Hooks			
980SS-E6	Polyester	StretchStop®	Locking Snap Hook	Two Locking Snap Hooks			
980WLS-Z7	Polyester	Shock-Absorbing	ANSI Locking Snap Hook	Two ANSI Locking Snap Hooks			
980WLS	Polyester	Shock-Absorbing	Locking Snap Hook	Two Locking Snap Hooks			
980T-E6	Polyester	High Performance (HP)	Locking Snap Hook	Two Locking Snap Hooks			

NOTE: Additional models available upon request, including small & large Locking Rebar Hook connections.



by Honeywell

Toll Free 800.873.5242 (press 4) • hsptechsupport@honeywell.com • www.millerfallprotection.com

WARNING! THIS DOCUMENT PROVIDES AN OVERVIEW OF FALL PROTECTION PRODUCTS AVAILABLE FROM HONEYWELL AND CARE HAS BEEN TAKEN TO ASSURE THE ACCURACY OF THE DATA. IT DOES NOT PROVIDE IMPORTANT PRODUCT WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS. HONEYWELL RECOMMENDS ALL USERS OF FALL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT UNDERGO THOROUGH TRAINING, AND THAT ALL WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED WITH THE PRODUCTS BE THOROUGHLY READ AND UNDERSTOOD PRIOR TO EACH USE. FAILURE TO READ AND FOLLOW ALL PRODUCT WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.